PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6573850

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIU WAH WONG	02/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING'S FLAIR MARKETING LIMITED	
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, OMAR HODGE BUILDING	
Internal Address:	WICKHAMS CAY 1, P.O. BOX 362	
City:	ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15389727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)283-3108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152833100

Email: epolzin@nyemaster.com **Correspondent Name:** WENDY K. MARSH Address Line 1: 700 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600**

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USP/2016/73877
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY K. MARSH
SIGNATURE:	/wendy k. marsh/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=73877 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=73877 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 055426 FRAME: 0448** 506527074

Atty. Docket No.: USP/2016/73877

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIU WAH WONG residing at 12/F, Yardley Commercial Building, 3 Connaught Road West, Hong

Kong; (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole inventor of FOOD PROCESSING DEVICE

("Invention"), for which a utility patent application was filed in the United States on December 23, 2016,

and assigned U.S. Serial Number 15/389,727.

WHEREAS, KING'S FLAIR MARKETING LIMITED. a company with offices in British Virgin Islands, having a

place of business at 3rd Floor, Omar Hodge Building, Wickhams Cay 1, P.O. Box 362, Road Town, Tortola,

British Virgin Islands, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter and in and to any Letters

Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers

unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Invention in the United States and

in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may

be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all non-

provisional application(s), including but not limited to, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-

part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the

International Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §

154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all

foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner

of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its

successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to

Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute

PATENT REEL: 055426 FRAME: 0449 all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness

Inventor:

SILIWAH WONG

Date:

Fob. 24, 2021

Page 2 of 2